Section 111(d) of the Customs Act, 1962. However, I give the importer an option
under provision of Section 125(1) of the Customs Act, 1962, to redeem the said
goods on payment of redemption fine of Rs.50,000 /- (Rupees Fifty
Thousand  only).

ii. I impose a penalty of Rs.25,000 /-(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only)
on M/s V. S. L. Alloys (India) Pvt. Ltd.  having IEC 0503028631 under
Section 112(a)(i) of the Customs Act, 1962, for their act of omission and
commission.

14.     This Order is issued without prejudice to any other action that may be
taken against the noticee or persons or imported goods under the provisions of